Shooter - SCM 400I110-50
Seri SCM X-X - I -X-X- SINGLE -THREE-  PHASE RECTIFIER
DC SYSTEMS WITH COMMUNICATION
The rectifier is thyristor based power electronics, associated with a micro - controller used to pilot
the system, provide alarm signalling and obtain the appropriate charch for the batttery used.
Key Features
●SCM X-X-I -X-X  :three phase power supply.
Rectified by a 6 pulse- thyristor

TECHNICAL DATA and DIMENTIONS
 Phase charger , seri SCM X-X-I-X-X
MODEL DESIGNATION
 SCM X-X- I -X-X
INPUT,1P or 3P
OUTPUT,V.DC( 24,48,110,220V)
OUTPUT, AMPERE (500A max)
INPUT,VOLTAGE
DIMENTION IN MM TYPE
HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH
SC8 800 600 300
SC12 1230 600 400
SC12-1 1230 670 490
SC16 1630 670 490
SC19 1900 840 800
SC19-1 1900 840 625
SC19-2 1900 840 800
SC19-3 1900 900 800
               24V             48V              110V              220V
OUT  CABINET
Type *
WT
KG*
CABINET
Type *
WT
KG*
CABINET
Type *
WT
KG*
CABINET
Type *
WT
KG*
10 SC8 40 SC8 50 SC8** 55 SC8 ** 50
15 SC8 50 SC8 60 SC8** 65 SC8 ** 60
20 SC8 60 SC8 70 SC8** 75 SC12 ** 60
25A SC8 70 SC8 80 SC8** 85 SC12 ** 60
30A SC8 85 SC8 125 SC8** 150 SC12** 190
50A SC8 100 SC8 150 SC12** 270 SC16** 390
75A SC8 125 SC12 220 SC12** 400 SC16** 490
100A SC8 150 SC12 245 SC12** 425 SC16** 530
150A SC12 220 SC12 400 SC12-1** 490 SC19** 750
175A SC16 230 SC16 410 SC19** 520 SC19** 810
200A SC19 250 SC19 420 SC19-1** 630 SC19-2** 860
250A SC19 385 SC19 515 SC19-2** 720 SC19-3** 1000
300A SC19 410 SC19 555 SC19-3** 920 SC19-3** 1275
**  Cabinet Control
Shooter SCM400I110-50 Page 3
A.C. ON
CIRCUIT
BREAKER
A.C.INPUT N
CONTROLLED
BRIDGE
RECTIFIER
A.C A.C
CAPACITOR
BOOST/AUTO/FLOAT
SEL SWITCH
G1
G2
+
INDUCTOR
LEAKAGE
REACTANCE
TRANSFORMER
SURGE SUPPRESSOR
SC
M